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Pre-Bid Meeting     Date: 09/30/2021       Time: 10:00 AM    Location: Webex (Virtual) 

Project No.: 20210093 Project Type: Capital

Project Name: Roadway Improvements to NW 37th Avenue from NW 36th Street to NW 79th Street 

Bid Due Date: 11/20/2021 Engineer’s Estimate of Base Cost: $25,364,039.41 

SBE-CONST Contract Measure: 7.89% SBE-Services Goal: 2.00%      CWP Measure: 10.00% 

Capital Improvements Division Engineer: Katherine Fernandez 

 NO VENDOR ATTENDANCE TO THE PRE-BID MEETING 

Name (PRINT) Company Name Address 

Katherine Fernandez DTPW 
111 NW 1 St 

Miami, Fl 33128 

Phone: 305-375-2726 

Fax: 

Email: Katherine.Fernandez@miamidade.gov 

Alfredo E. Munoz DTPW 
111 NW 1 St 

Miami, Fl 33128 

Phone: 305-375-4891 

Fax: 

Email: amunoz@miamidade.gov 

Fernando Mardones Highway Division / DTPW 
111 NW 1 St 

Miami, Fl 33128 

Phone: 305-375-2746 

Fax: 

Email: fernando.mardones@miamidade.gov 

Roxana Bayarre DTPW 
111 NW 1 St 

Miami, Fl 33128 

Phone: (305) 375-4455 

Fax: 

Email: Roxana.Bayarre@miamidade.gov 

Ivonne Planas 
A&P Consulting 

Transportation Engineers 

8935 NW 35th 

Lane, Suite 200 

Doral, Florida 

33172 

Phone: (305) 592-7283 ext. 232 

Fax: 

Email: iplanas@apcte.com 

Jhonnatan 

Escalante 
Small Business 

Development Division 

111 NW 1st 

Street, Miami, Fl 

33128 

Phone: (305) 375-3192 

Fax: 

Email: jescalante@miamidade.gov 
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Name (PRINT) Company Name Address  

 

 

Luis, Eduardo M. WASD 

 

111 NW 1st 

Street, Miami, Fl 

33128 

Phone: (786) 552-8837 

Fax: 

Email: eduardo.luis@miamidade.gov 

 

Alejandro Sevilla 

 

Ferreira Construction 

 

9455 NW 104th 

St, Medley, FL 

33178 

Phone: (305) 805-6900 

Fax: 

Email: JBaez@ferreiraconstruction.com 

 

Yassir el- Kamlichi 

 

MCM 

 

6201 SW 70th 

St 1st Floor, 

South Miami, FL 

33143 

Phone: (305) 541-0000 

Fax: 

Email: sloor@mcm-us.com 

Rafael Vega 
Ric-Man International, 

Inc 

1545 NW 27th 

Ave 

Pompano 

Beach, FL 

33069 

Phone: 954-426-1042 

Fax: 

Email: hamilla@ric-man.us 

Hamill Andrade 
Ric-Man International, 

Inc 

1545 NW 27th 

Ave 

Pompano 

Beach, FL 

33069 

Phone: 954-426-1042 

Fax: 

Email: hamilla@ric-man.us 

James Tilli Lanzo Construction Co 

125 SE 5th Ct, 

Deerfield 

Beach, FL 

33441 

Phone: (954) 979-0802 

Fax: 

Email: NinaC@Lanzo.org 

Fabio Angarita 
David Mancini and 
Sons, Inc. 

2601 Wiles 
Road, Pompano 
Beach, FL 
33073 

Phone: (954) 551-2324 

Fax: 

Email: fangarita@dmsi.co 

 
 Andres Luna  

 

American Pipeline 
Construction, LLC. 

4908 Southwest 
72nd Avenue 
Suite A 
Miami, FL 
33155 

Phone: (305) 859-3371 

Fax: 

Email: aluna@american-pipeline.com 

 

  


